# SCHEDULE A

	то ве	COMPLETED BY BIDDER				
Bidder: Mid-A	merican Clevat	Proj	ect: 2	levador	serice	CPP
Is the bidder a certifi	ied MBE/WBE?	N	MBE: O	Yes VN	WBE: C	Yes UNC
	If yes, attach	all current Letters of	Certifica	ation.		
		NOTE:				
Certification of the bidd a WBE satisfies only the satisfy one goal only.	er as an MBE satisfies only the e WBE goal; the MBE goal m	e MBE goal; the WBE ust still be met. Certif	goal mus fication of	t still be met. the bidder a	Certification s s both MBE an	of the bidder a nd WBE may
The bidder intends to	perform work in connection	on with this project a	s a:			
GENDER:	RACE/ETHNICITY:		TY	PE OF FIRM:		
□ Male □ Female	☐ Black/African A ☐ Hispanic Amel ☐ Asian America ☐ White America ☐ Other	rican In		Partnershi Sole Propr Corporatio Joint Venti Other	ietorship n	
In determining the consider involver	MBE/WBE Firms e manner of MBE/WBE pa nent with MBE/WBE firms ner directly or indirectly.					
A. If bidder is a copies of Let	joint venturer and one or naters of Certification and a c E firm(s) and its ownership	copy of the Joint Ver	nture Agr	eement cle		
	BE/WBE subcontractors/sulated to the performance of					
MBE/WBE St	ubcontractors/Suppliers/Co	onsultants:				
1. Name of	MBENNBE: Motion	Solution	15	110		
Address:	Maria Maria - Name - Na	ne feelc	RD	Sch	siller f	ark.11
	Person: An thou	PSWan	Ph	one 847	-636	8878
	swan, a catt			Fax:		
*****	E Participation: Dollars \$_		Pe	ercent: 7	25	%
	subcontractor be used fo	The second secon			e)	
	P and all aurrent cortifica	The state of the s		Man Filha	,	

Schedule B and all current certification letters attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No

## II. Summary of MBE/WBE Plan:

	MBE Participation:  MBE Firm Name	Dollar Amount of Participation	Percent Amount of Participation
	*Motion Solution LLC		200
		\$ 7,24.7.5	
	\$	\$	9
	\$	\$	9
	\$	\$	
	\$	\$	0
	\$	\$	0
	\$	\$	
	\$	\$	0
	Total MBE Participation:	\$	C
В.	WBE Participation:		
	WBE Firm Name	Dollar Amount of Participation	Percent Amount of Participation
	s Smart clevators	1 449:50	S c
	\$	\$	0
	\$	\$	
	\$	\$	
	\$	\$	
	\$	\$	
	\$	\$	0
	\$	\$	0
		\$	0

104

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Schedule are true, and no material facts have been omitted.

Any material misrepresentation will be grounds for terminating any contract that may be awarded and for initiating action under federal or state laws concerning false statements.

Bidder:

14D-AMERICAN

(Print Type Name of Business)

Signature:

(Written Signature of Authorized Officer/Representative)

Name/Title:

Print or Type Name and Title of Person Signing Statement)

## NOTE

If the bidder is an MBE/WBE joint venture with a non-MBE/WBE firm use the Signature Page that follows instead.

End of Schedule A

P-16013		SCHE	DULE B	108
Project:_		of Intent from MEE/MBE to Perfor DO NOT FILL OUT OR SIGN THIS FO WATON MAINTEN	rm if you are the prime submit I	
	Motion promoted MITARING	Solutions L- menican Elevit		M6E. Tyes I No W6E: U Yes I No
		s to perform work in connection		
1	GENDER: ME Male Ul Fornolo	RACE/ETHNICITY:  A Black/African American  Hispanic American  Assen American  White American  Other	TYPE OF FIRM:  U. Pertnership  U. Sole Proprietors  U. Corporation  D. Joint Venturer  2 Other LLC	hip
entitios si Metropoli	uch as the City of lien Water Rectan	ne undersigned is confirmed by the Chicago, Cook County Illinois, the nation District, the Small Business / BDC), and the Women's Business	illinols Department of Central M Administration (SBA), the Chicag	anagement Services (CMS), th
		Attach all current certificat	ion latters behind Schedulo B	,
		and the same of th	ces or supply the following good wicontract:	
2	The above do	exception development is offered for the second sec		a terms of payment;
lf mor	u space is neede	d to fully describe the MBEMBE fir addition	m's proposed scope of work and	dfui payment schedule, attach

P-16013	SCHEDULE B
execution of a	ad will enter into a written agreement for the above work with you as prime contractor, conditioned upon your contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed the Chicago Park District.
Signature:	TSignsted of Owner or August of MBEAVER)
Name/Title:	ANTHONY E. SWAN
Addrous:	9912 IRVING PR. RD, SCHILLER PK, IL. 60176
Telephone:	888-636-8878 Fax 312-729-5398

End of Schedule B

# SCHEDULE B

From: SMART ELEVATORS  MBE: DYES INO WBE: DYES INO	Statemer	nt of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perform	n as Subcontractor, Supplier, and/or Consultant	
From: MART (Name of MBE/MEE Firm)  To: MART (Name of Prime Contractor-Submitter)  The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above projects as a:  GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: TYPE OF FIRM:    Male	Project: Chicay	W /	n (m)	
The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above projects as a:  GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: TYPE OF FIRM:  Male Black/African American Partnership Asian American Sole Proprietorship Asian American Sole Proprietorship Asian American Sole Proprietorship Asian American Sole Proprietorship Corporation Joint Venturer Other Ofter  The MBEAVBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certificities from public or private ntillies such as the City of Chicage, Cook County-Illinois, the Illinois Department of Central Management Services (CMS), the Attach all current certification letters behind Schedule B.  Attach all current certification letters behind Schedule B.  The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:	To: Mid-A	menican Elevation	MBE: Yes I No WBE: Yes I No	
GENDER: RACE/ÉTHNICITY: TYPE OF FIRM:    Male	(Name of Prime Co.	ntractor-Submitter)		
Male   Black/African American   Partnership   Sole Proprietorship   Sole Proprietorship	The undersigned intend	s to perform work in connection w	vith the above projects as a:	
Attach all current certification letters behind Schedule B.  The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  If more space is needed to fully describe the MBEWBE firm's proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach public and a specific and	C Male	Black/African American Hispanic American Asian American White American	☐ Partnership ☐ Sole Proprietorship ☑ Corporation ☐ Joint Venturer	iB:
The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract:  Provided by the Contract Process of the Contract Proposed terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  The above described performan	Metropolitan Water Reclam	ation District, the Small Business Adi BDC), and the Women's Business De	ministration (SBA), the Chicago Minority Business (CMS), welcomment Center (WBDC).	the
Provide John to Montain elander Chairfly  The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  130 Machania Maria M				
The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  130 Marchana Marchan	The undersigned is prepared	ared to provide the following services project/co	or supply the following goods in connection with the above ontract:	3
The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:  130 Mochanic Marie M	Promole	John ton	raintain elavalore. Cla	in lide.
Hold of the place happy the proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach place happy the place of work and/or payment schedule, attach place of the pla	-5% of	1.1449,50	cf price	-
Hold of the place has been been been been been been been bee	The above des	cribed performance is offered for the	following price and described terms of payment:	
If more space is heeded to fully describe the MBEWBE firm's proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach public server business (travel)		me ho oth	night line	0
If more space is heeded to fully describe the MBEWBE firm's proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach plus sembles and padditional sheets covered expenses (travel)	Holiday Pa	hance halfert	1-11-11-0	2
Juling, Zono, Security Scholing, etc.)	If more space is needed to	of ully describe the MBEWBE firm's pdditional s	proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach	0
District Change	Anking, S	one, Securely S	charing, etc.)	~d/)
IUEC Local 2 Acada & barrefuts	r.	A 1	solofies to reflect Charge	2
	3)	,	<b>N</b> . 10-50.	

# SCHEDULE B

execution of a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed contract from the Chicago Park District.
Signature: (Signature of Owner of Authorized Agent of MBEWBE)  Date: 6/15/16
Name/Title: SUZV MARTIN / PREST DENT
Address: 661 EXECUTIVE Dr., WILLOWBROOK, IL 60527
Telephone: 630 544 6800 Fax: 630 544 6829

End of Schedule B

Certification: View

Help & Tools

## Certification List

## **Vendor Information**

**Business Name** 

**Motion Solutions LLC** 

VendorID

20219886

Primary Owner's Name

Anthony E. Swan

Company Type

LLC

Ethnic Group

African-American (Black)

Gender

Male

## Certification Information

Certifying Agency

**Cook County** 

Certification Type

MBE - Minority Business Enterprise

Effective Date

3/21/2016

Renewal Date

3/21/2017

#### **Contact Information**

Main Company Email

ts@motionsolutionsllc.com

Main Phone

847-636-8477

Main Fax

847-729-5398

Internet Web Page

http://motionsolutionsllc.com

#### Addresses

Physical Address

9912 Irving Park Road Schiller Park, IL 60176

Mailing Address

9912 Irving Park Road Schiller Park, IL 60176

## **Business Capabilities**

Business certified for

Construction

Full Description of Capabilities/Products

**Elevator Installation and Repair** 

Commodity Codes

NAICS 238290

Elevator installation (More)

# Owner Ethnicity and Gender

Ethnic Group

African-American (Black)

Gender

Male

## Location

County

Cook (IL)

## **Additional Information**

Service-Disabled Veteran Business

Yes

Certification List



#### TONI PRECKWINKLE

PRESIDENT

Cook County Board

of Commissioners

RICHARD R. BOYKIN

1st District

ROBERT STEELE 2nd District

JERRY BUTLER

3rd District

STANLEY MOORE
4th District

DEBORAH SIMS 5th District

JOAN PATRICIA MURPHY 6th District

> JESUS G. GARCIA 7th District

LUIS ARROYO JR. 8th District

PETER N. SILVESTRI 9th District

BRIDGET GAINER 10th District

JOHN P. DALEY 11th District

JOHN A. FRITCHEY 12th District

LARRY SUFFREDIN 13th District

> GREGG GOSLIN 14th District

TIMOTHY O. SCHNEIDER
15th District

JEFFREY R. TOBOLSKI 16th District

> SEAN M. MORRISON 17th District

OFFICE OF CONTRACT COMPLIANCE

## JACQUELINE GOMEZ

DIRECTOR

118 N. Clark, County Building, Room 1020 • Chicago, Illinois 60602 • (312) 603-5502

March 24, 2016

Mr. Anthony E. Swan Motion Solutions LLC 9912 Irving Park Road Schiller Park, IL 60176

**Annual Certification Expires:** 

March 24, 2017

Dear Mr. Swan .:

We are pleased to inform you that Motion Solutions LLC has been certified as a Minority and Veteranowned Business Enterprise (MBE/VBE) by Cook County Government. This certification is valid until March 24, 2021; however, you must re-validate your firms' certification annually.

As a condition of continued Certification during this five (5) year term, you must file a "No Change Affidavit" within sixty (60) business days prior to the date of Annual Certification Expiration. Failure to file this Affidavit shall result in the termination of your Certification. You must notify Cook County Government's Office of Contract Compliance of any change in ownership or control or any other matters or facts affecting your firm's eligibility for Certification within fifteen (15) business days of such change.

Cook County Government may commence action to remove your firm as a MBE/VBE vendor if you fail to notify us of any changes of facts affecting your firm's Certification, or if your firm otherwise fails to cooperate with the County in any inquiry or investigation. Removal of status may also be commenced if your firm is found to be involved in bidding or contractual irregularities.

Your firm's name will be listed in Cook County's Directory of certified firms in the following area(s) of specialty:

## CONSTRUCTION: ELEVATOR INSTALLATION AND REPAIR

Your firm's participation on Cook County contracts will be credited toward MBE or VBE goals in your area(s) of specialty. While your participation on Cook County contracts is not limited to your specialty, credit toward MBE or VBE goals will be given only for work performed in the specialty category.

Thank you for your continued interest in Cook County Government's Minority, Women, Veteran, and Service-Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise Programs.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Homez

Contract Compliance Director

JG/ew

Certification: View



## Certification List

## **Vendor Information**

**Business Name** 

Smart Elevators Corp., DBA Smart Contractor

VendorID

20095066

Primary Owner's Name

Suzy Tamras-Martin

Company Type

Corporation

Ethnic Group

Asian American

Gender

Female

## **Certification Information**

Certifying Agency

City of Chicago

Certification Type

WBE - Women Business Enterprise

Effective Date

11/19/2015

Renewal Date

11/15/2016

#### Contact Information

Main Company Email

smartin@smartelevators.com

Main Phone

630-544-6800

Main Fax

630-544-6829

Internet Web Page

http://www.smartelevators.com

#### Addresses

**Physical Address** 

1636 Canyon Run Road Naperville, IL 60565

Mailing Address

1636 Canyon Run Road

Naperville, IL 60565

## **Business Capabilities**

Business certified for

NAICS 238290 Elevator Installation NAICS 238290 Escalator Installation

Full Description of Capabilities/Products

NAICS 238290 Elevator Installation NAICS 238290 Escalator Installation

Commodity Codes

NAICS 238290

Elevator installation (More)

**NAICS 238290** 

Escalator installation (More)

## **Owner Ethnicity and Gender**

Ethnic Group

Asian American

Gender

Female

DBE Ethnic Group

Other SBA

## Location

County

Du Page (IL)



## DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

## **CITY OF CHICAGO**

APR 1 8 2016

Suzy Tamras-Martin Smart Elevators, Corp., DBA Smart Contractor 1636 Canyon Run Road Naperville, IL 60565

Dear Suzy Tamras-Martin:

We are pleased to inform you that Smart Elevators, Corp., DBA Smart Contractor has been certified as a Minority Business Enterprise ("MBE") and Women Business Enterprise ("WBE") by the City of Chicago ("City"). This MBE/WBE certification is valid until 11/15/2020; however your firm's certification must be revalidated annually. In the past the City has provided you with an annual letter confirming your certification; such letters will no longer be issued. As a consequence, we require you to be even more diligent in filing your annual No-Change Affidavit 60 days before your annual anniversary date.

It is now your responsibility to check the City's certification directory and verify your certification status. As a condition of continued certification during the five year period stated above, you must file an annual No Change Affidavit. Your firm's annual No-Change Affidavit is due by 11/15/2016, 11/15/2017, 11/15/2018, and 11/15/2019. Please remember, you have an affirmative duty to file your No-Change Affidavit 60 days prior to the date of expiration. Failure to file your annual No-Change Affidavit may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification.

Your firm's five year certification will expire on 11/15/2020. You have an affirmative duty to file for recertification 60 days prior to the date of the five year anniversary date. Therefore, you must file for recertification by 09/15/2020.

It is important to note that you also have an ongoing affirmative duty to notify the City of any changes in ownership or control of your firm, or any other fact affecting your firm's eligibility for certification within 10 days of such change. These changes may include but are not limited to a change of address, change of business structure, change in ownership or ownership structure, change of business operations, gross receipts and or personal net worth that exceed the program threshold. Failure to provide the City with timely notice of such changes may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification. In addition, you may be liable for civil penalties under Chapter 1-22, "False Claims", of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

Please note – you shall be deemed to have had your certification lapse and will be ineligible to participate as a MBE/WBE if you fail to:

File your annual No-Change Affidavit within the required time period;

1.14

P

- Provide financial or other records requested pursuant to an audit within the required time period;
- Notify the City of any changes affecting your firm's certification within 10 days of such change; or
- File your recertification within the required time period.

Please be reminded of your contractual obligation to cooperate with the City with respect to any reviews, audits or investigation of its contracts and affirmative action programs. We strongly encourage you to assist us in maintaining the integrity of our programs by reporting instances or suspicions of fraud or abuse to the City's Inspector General at chicagoinspectorgeneral.org, or 866-IG-TIPLINE (866-448-4754).

Be advised that if you or your firm is found to be involved in certification, bidding and/or contractual fraud or abuse, the City will pursue decertification and debarment. In addition to any other penalty imposed by law, any person who knowingly obtains, or knowingly assists another in obtaining a contract with the City by falsely representing the individual or entity, or the individual or entity assisted is guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by incarceration in the county jail for a period not to exceed six months, or a fine of not less than \$5,000 and not more than \$10,000 or both.

Your firm's name will be listed in the City's Directory of Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprises in the specialty area(s) of:

## NAICS Code(s):

238290 - Elevator Installation (include new work, additions, alterations, maintenance, and repairs)

238290 - Escalator Installation (include new work, additions, alterations, maintenance, and repairs)

Your firm's participation on City contracts will be credited only toward **Minority Business Enterprise** and **Women Business Enterprise** goals in your area(s) specialty. While your participation on City contracts is not limited to your area of specialty, credit toward goals will be given only for work that is self-performed and providing a commercially useful function that is done in the approved specialty category.

Thank you for your interest in the City's Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprise (MBE/WBE) Program.

Sincerely,

Ruk DSmv

Rich Butter

First Deputy Procurement Officer

RB/sl

